PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(5) l[' 42211-2
2(3) [ ® 162-
3(14) [ |V 715248-
4 (7) E 15-10
5(2) ”_/ 139019-
6 (1) W 260098
7(8) ]t 11085-
8 (9) .ﬂB" 23416-1
9 (6) m 42237-5
10 0010-41
(13)

11 (4) m 4221-42
12 | §321-46
1) bl

13 T 7 24106-
o) [

14 Y@ 322421
w2 A B

(R3) 15:15 NEWMARKET, 6f

Betway Handicap (Class 2) (3YO only)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

YAFTA 14D

gr ¢ Dark Angel - Swiss Dream

MAYYASAH (USA) 259 D BF
b f More Than Ready - Whipsaw City

RED ROMAN 203 cD

b ¢ Holy Roman Emperor - Domitia

CHAGATAI (IRE) 14 D BF
b g Kodiac - Golden Shine

ENCRYPTED 207D

b g Showcasing - Disclose

ROLAND ROCKS (IRE) 14
b ¢ Red Jazz - Toy Show

NINE BELOW ZERO 227

b g Showcasing - Finesse

WAHOO 22D
b g Stimulation - Shohrah

REBEL STREAK 23
b g Dark Angel - Siren's Gift

TRICKSY SPIRIT 12D
b f Lethal Force - Spritzeria

LUCKY LUCKY MAN (IRE) 26 D
gr g Clodovil - Regrette Rien

SHOWMETHEDOUGH 10D BF

ch g Showcasing - Silver Purse

DAHIK (IRE) 240
ch g Society Rock - Bishop's Lake

MIDSUMMER KNIGHT 44
b g Dream Ahead - High Spice

39-7

39-6

39-6

39-4h1

39-3

39-2

39-1

38-13

38-13

38-10

38-10

38-10

38-7

38-4

Dane O'Neill
R Hannon

S M Levey
R Hannon

W Buick
C Hills

S Hitchcott
C G Cox

Josephine Gordon

Hugo Palmer

G Mosse
J Ryan

R Kingscote
R M Beckett

A Mullen
M Dods

David Probert
A M Balding

J F Egan
M R Channon

P Mathers
R A Fahey

P Hanagan
R A Fahey

F Norton
M W Easterby

David Egan (3)
K R Burke

92

92

90

88

87

85

85

82

82

82

79

76



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Wahoo's rivals didn't see which way he went on his Doncaster reappearance, but
he is unlikely to get as easy a time up in front here, with Midsummer Knight and Yafta also preferring to
force the issue, and the latter had the disappointing Chagatai well behind him when an excellent
second at the Guineas meeting. His stablemate Mayyasah is interesting on her return, as is Red
Roman, but SHOWMETHEDOUGH gets a swift opportunity for redemption after finding 5f too sharp at
Chester last week and he is worth another chance.

Top Tip: SHOWMETHEDOUGH (12)

Watch out for: YAFTA (1)
AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



