

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R3) 15:15 NEWMARKET, 6f

Betway Handicap (Class 2) (3YO only)
TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (5)		42211-2	YAFTA 14 D gr c Dark Angel - Swiss Dream	39-7	Dane O'Neill R Hannon	93
2 (3)		162-	<b>MAYYASAH</b> (USA) 259 D BF b f More Than Ready - Whipsaw City	39-6	S M Levey R Hannon	92
3 (14)	A P	715248-	RED ROMAN 203 CD b c Holy Roman Emperor - Domitia	39-6	W Buick C Hills	92
4 (7)		15-10	<b>CHAGATAI</b> (IRE) 14 D BF b g Kodiac - Golden Shine	3 9 - 4h1	S Hitchcott C G Cox	90
5 (2)		139019-	<b>ENCRYPTED</b> 207 D b g Showcasing - Disclose	39-3	Josephine Gordon Hugo Palmer	89
6 (1)		260098	ROLAND ROCKS (IRE) 14 b c Red Jazz - Toy Show	39-2	G Mosse J Ryan	88
7 (8)		11085-	NINE BELOW ZERO 227 b g Showcasing - Finesse	3 9 - 1	R Kingscote R M Beckett	87
8 (9)	AR	23416-1	<b>WAHOO</b> 22 D b g Stimulation - Shohrah	3 8 - 13	A Mullen M Dods	85
9 (6)	M	42237-5	REBEL STREAK 23 b g Dark Angel - Siren's Gift	3 8 - 13	David Probert A M Balding	85
10 (13)	AR'	0010-41	TRICKSY SPIRIT 12 D b f Lethal Force - Spritzeria	3 8 - 10	J F Egan M R Channon	82
11 (4)		4221-42	<b>LUCKY LUCKY MAN</b> (IRE) 26 D gr g Clodovil - Regrette Rien	3 8 - 10	P Mathers R A Fahey	82
12 (11)	*	321-46	<b>SHOWMETHEDOUGH</b> 10 D BF ch g Showcasing - Silver Purse	38-10	P Hanagan R A Fahey	82
13 (10)		24106-	<b>DAHIK</b> (IRE) 240 ch g Society Rock - Bishop's Lake	38-7	F Norton M W Easterby	79
14 (12)		322-421	MIDSUMMER KNIGHT 44 b g Dream Ahead - High Spice	38-4	David Egan (3) K R Burke	76

**ATR VERDICT:** Wahoo's rivals didn't see which way he went on his Doncaster reappearance, but he is unlikely to get as easy a time up in front here, with Midsummer Knight and Yafta also preferring to force the issue, and the latter had the disappointing Chagatai well behind him when an excellent second at the Guineas meeting. His stablemate Mayyasah is interesting on her return, as is Red Roman, but SHOWMETHEDOUGH gets a swift opportunity for redemption after finding 5f too sharp at Chester last week and he is worth another chance.

**Top Tip:** SHOWMETHEDOUGH (12)

Watch out for: YAFTA (1)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



